Local Government Election Results – 3rd May 2007
Ward 2 – Keith and Cullen

	Election For
	Ward 2 - Keith and Cullen FINAL REPORT

	Date
	04/05/2007

	Number to be elected
	3

	Valid Votes
	4218

	Rejected as void
	55

	Quota
	1055.00000

	Percentage Poll
	53.82%
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	Stage 2
	Stage 3
	Stage 4
	Stage 5
	Elected at Stage

	 
	First
Preferences
	Surplus of
	Exclusion of
	Exclusion of
	Exclusion of
	

	Candidates
	
	Gary COULL
	Olive STARSMORE
	Peter MATHESON
	Percy WATT
	

	Gary COULL
	1555.00000
	-500.00000
	1055.00000
	
	1055.00000
	
	1055.00000
	
	1055.00000
	1

	Stewart CREE
	698.00000
	111.57438
	809.57438
	37.57232
	847.14670
	108.15088
	955.29758
	338.54942
	1293.84700
	5

	Peter MATHESON
	300.00000
	66.88032
	366.88032
	45.10926
	411.98958
	-411.98958
	0.00000
	
	-
	-

	Ron SHEPHERD
	827.00000
	55.30488
	882.30488
	63.28616
	945.59104
	76.50468
	1022.09572
	212.29240
	1234.38812
	5

	Olive STARSMORE
	256.00000
	13.82622
	269.82622
	-269.82622
	0.00000
	
	-
	
	-
	-

	Percy WATT
	582.00000
	75.56190
	657.56190
	44.28616
	701.84806
	85.11238
	786.96044
	-786.96044
	0.00000
	-

	Non-transferable
	0.00000
	176.85230
	176.85230
	79.57232
	256.42462
	142.22164
	398.64626
	236.11862
	634.76488
	

	Total
	4218
	
	4218
	
	4218
	
	4218
	
	4218
	


Of the total ballot papers, the following were rejected as void and not counted on account of:

	Reason
	Number of papers

	Want of unique identifying mark / official mark
	0

	On which the figure "1" standing alone indicating a 1st preference is set opposite the name of more than 1 candidate
	27

	Writing or mark by which voter can be identified
	0

	*Unmarked or void for uncertainty
	28

	Total ballot papers rejected
	55


* Unmarked or void for uncertainty: Note – this will also include ballot papers rejected under Rule 43 (1) (b).
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